

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8762/2010(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in RSA No. 4254/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TEJ PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devender Grover, Adv.
Ms. Seema Ray, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, pending the hearing
of the matter, the parties are directed to
maintain status quo with regard to the suit
premises.The petitioners are directed to
place on record a copy of the application made by
them for mutation of their name on the strength of
a 'Will' before the patwari.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master