

â
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18927/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in RSA No.4254/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TEJ PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(I.A Nos. 2-3- Applications for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. N. Grover, Adv.
Mr. Amit Alok, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh Bassi, Adv.
For Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|